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October 1, 2025 

Mr. Tim Kotecki, CFI, CFEI, ECT 
13926 North Wilmington Street 
Cedar Lak, Indiana 46303 

Dear Mr. Kotecki: 

Re: October 1, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your October 1, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on October 1, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"I am requesting the incident and/or fire investigation report for the incident that occurred at 499 Park Street in 
Bensenville, Illinois on April 14, 2025. I am also requesting any inspection records or work permits that were issued 
around July 2024 regarding any electrical work or installation of a water heater within the building." 

Enclosed are the records found responsive to your request No information has been redacted. 

The Village has no regards regarding permits or inspection from your requested information. 

The Village of Bensenville and Bensenville Fire Protection District No. 2 are their own Taxing Bodies. You will 
need to submit a FOIA request with the Bensenville Fire Protection District No. 2 to obtain their records, should 
any exist. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
Fre om of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: Name Tim Kotecki, CFI, CFEI, ECT 

Address 13926 N Wilmington Street 

Cedar Lake, IN 46303 

I 2 S. Center Street Phone (708)269-5780 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 E-Mail tkotecki@wardfire.net 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
I am requesting the incident and/or fire investigation report for the incident that oc,:urred at 499 Park Street in Bensenville, Illinois on April 14, 2025. 

I am also requesting any inspection records or work permits that were issued around July 2024 

regarding any electrical work or installation of a water heater within the building. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must slate whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment al Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

1w1no2s -~-----~--s ____ __ _ 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the rcquestor will be made public. 

The first ti fly (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

/0/1} l.-S-
Date Request 
Received 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

,ojJ(,/z'L 1/u-
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee:. ____________ _ 



CFS: BEP25004359 

Calls For Service lnfonnation 

Summary Information 

Case Number: 

Type: 

Source : 

Bensenville Police Department 
Calls For Service Sheet 

CAD Event ID: 8217906 Title Event: ALARM-FD 

Cail Type: ALARM-FD Call SubType: MULTIFAMILY 

Priority: 4 Situation Found: 

ORI : IL0220200 

Print Date : 10/01 /2025 

Page 1 of 1 

Dispatched: Premise: Disposition: NO SERVICE NECESSARY 

Call Date: 04115/2025 07:23 Date Received: 

Event Location: 499 PARK ST, BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

Reported Event location: 

04/1512025 07:23 

Common Place Name: 

Dispatch Information 

Domestic Violence: D 1st Unit Dispatched: 04/15/2025 07:23 1st Unit EnRoute: 

Dispatched ID: 630053 1st Transport Enroute: 

ESN: 14001 

1st Unit Arrived: 

1st Transport Arrived: 

Status: DISPATCH ASS 

Hold: 

Received: 04/15/2025 07:23 

Cleared: 04/15/2025 07:32 

Entered: 04/15/2025 07:23 

Completed: 04/15/2025 07:32 

Occurred:04/15/2025 07:23 

Officer Information 

Primary Officer: PONCEDELANGEL, CHRISTIAN (6001 

At Time Of Geo Information 

District: EE Esz: 14001 

Unit Information 

Unit : BEPACDC 

Dispatched: 04/15/2025 07:23 
En Route: 

Arrival: 

Cleared: 

Remarks 

2025-04-15T07:24:02 

Officer: 

FD: PLEASE ADVISE IF PD IS NEEDED 2025-04-15T07:24:02 

CALLED IN BY MIDWEST 2025-04-15T07:27:01 

GENERAL ACTIVATION 2025-04-15T07:27:07 

NOTHING SHOWING ON ARRIVAL 2025-04-15T07:28:48 

FG RED FOR OPS 2025-04-15T07:28:51 

Preempt Unit BEPACDC 2025-04-15T07:32:40 

Event BEP25004359 Dispatch Assigned 2025-04-15T07:32:40 

BFD was advised to notify if Police services were needed ... 581 

Calls For Service Related lmpoundfTow 

Towing Number Barcode Number Status Plate State Make Model 


